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Development Services Department

1.0 APPLICATION SUMMARY
Applicant: Jayson Lu

Zoning: PD

FLU Category: RES-20

Service Area: Urban

Community Plan Area: Northwest

Overlay: None

Special District: None

Use: Eating Establishment

Total Wet Zone Area Requested: 7,033 sq. ft.

Inside Area Requested: 6,019 sq. ft.

Outside Area Requested: 1,014 sq. ft.

Location: 11935 Sheldon Road, Tampa; Folio: 3558.5500

Introduction Summary:
This is a request for a distance separation waiver for a 4-COP-RX Alcoholic Beverage Development Permit (AB) for the 
sale of beer, wine, and liquor for sale and consumption on the permitted premises only in connection with a 
restaurant.  The restaurant shall have a patron seating capacity of at least 100 seats and a gross floor capacity (gross 
floor area plus covered patio area) of at least 2,500 square feet. The wet zoning is sought for a restaurant with 6,019 
square feet of indoor area and 1,014 square feet of outdoor area for a total of 7,033 square feet. The property is 
zoned PD which allows the host use and consideration of the proposed wet zoning.

Distance Separation Requirements Complies with Requirement
Distance to Certain Community Uses Shall Be 500 feet Yes

Distance to Residentially Zoned Property Shall be 150 Feet No

Development Services Recommendation:

Approvable, Subject to Conditions

Existing Alcoholic Beverage Permit 
Being Rescinded: Yes

Existing Alcoholic 
Beverage Permit 
Number:

SU-AB 05-0418
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2.0 REQUESTED DISTANCE SEPARATION WAIVER DETAILS  
Requested Waiver Required Separation Waiver Distance Resulting Separation 
Distance from proposed structure to 
residentially zoned property 

150 feet 39 feet 111 feet 

Applicant’s Justification: 
 
 

 It does not have any negative impact on surrounding land use because the patio is attached to the main 
restaurant that is currently full service, and it is fully enclosed.  

 Some guests would like to take advantage of outdoor seating and cool weather coming up. 
 Would like to provide a part of outdoor seating that provides full-service food and drinks.  The Mexican 

restaurant next door has outdoor seating and full service.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Requested Waiver Required Separation Waiver Distance Resulting Separation 
Not Applicable Choose an item.   
Applicant’s Justification: 

 
Not Applicable 
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3.0 LAND USE MAP SET AND SUMMARY DATA  

3.1 Vicinity Map  

 

 

Context of Surrounding Area: 
 
The subject site is located off of Sheldon Road, a major arterial road, in the Northwest Hillsborough Community Plan 
area. The surrounding area is composed of mixed uses, including general commercial uses, multi-family residential, 
and single-family residential. The parcel is surrounded by wetland conservation areas from the north, south, and 
east.  
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3.0 LAND USE MAP SET AND SUMMARY DATA  

3.2 Immediate Area Map 

 
Adjacent Zonings and Uses 

Location: Zoning: Land Use: 

North RMC-20 Multi-family residential 

South RMC-20 Multi-family residential 

East  RMC-20 Multi-family residential 

West PD 01-0574 (04-0925), PD 77-0174 
(93-0288) Eating Establishments/Mobile home dwellings 
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4.0 Staff Findings 
 
LDC Section 6.11.11.E.3 provides for approval of separation waivers where there are “special or unique circumstances 
where the alcoholic beverage use applied for does not have significant impacts on surrounding land uses and certain 
circumstances negate the necessity for the specified distance requirements.”   
 
The proposed wet zoning is within 150 feet from residentially zoned property to the northeast .   The proposed wet 
zone area is located within PD 16-1079, which permits mixed uses, including residential units (3 duplexes) that occupy 
the northwest corner of the parcel, approximately 111 feet from the proposed wet zoning. Several wet -zoned 
establishments, professional services, and retail stores exist in the PD.  The entrance for the proposed restaurant faces 
west towards Sheldon Road and away from the multi-family dwellings.  
 
For the reasons discussed above, staff finds that the proposed wet zoning does not pose significant impacts on 
surrounding land uses and the necessity for the specified distance requirements is negated.  
 
 
5.0 RECOMMENDATION AND PROPOSED CONDITIONS (If Applicable) 
 
Staff finds the proposed 4-COP-RX Alcoholic Beverage Permit to be APPROVABLE, Subject to conditions.  Approval is 
based upon the wet zone survey reflecting a total wet zone footprint of 7,033 square feet, as shown on the wet zone 
survey received January 15, 2025. 
 

1. Upon approval of SU-AB 25-0364, the existing alcoholic beverage permit SU-AB 05-0418 shall be rescinded. 
 
 
 

 
  

Zoning Administrator Sign Off:  

 

SITE, SUBDIVISION AND BUILDING CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN 
& BUILDING REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  
Approval of this special use petition by Hillsborough County does not constitute a guarantee that the project will receive 
approvals/permits necessary for site development as proposed will be issued, nor does it imply that other required permits needed 
for site development or building construction are being waived or otherwise approved.  The project will be required to comply 
with the Site Development Plan Review approval process in addition to obtain all necessary building permits for on-site structures.  
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6.0 PROPOSED WET ZONE SURVEY  
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6.0 PROPOSED WET ZONE SURVEY (Page 2 if Applicable) 

 



To whom may concern,

We are seeking to add both the patio area and the cooler to our existing liquor
license. The cooler will remain designated as a storage area, and the patio will continue
to offer full-service dining where our guests can enjoy our food and drinks in a
comfortable outdoor setting. The patio is directly connected to our restaurant and
designed to enhance the guest experience without any negative impact on neighboring
businesses. We believe this addition aligns with our commitment to providing an
enjoyable, responsibly managed dining environment for our patrons.

25-0364



25-0364



25-0364



25-0364



25-0364



25-0364
3/31/25 LUHO

1/15/25
440618

25-0364

Received 
1/15/25 
Development Services
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